# P17000031490

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Ado	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	<b>⇒</b> #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		:



000293716480

01/17/17--01021--028 \*\*105.00

LUCRLIARY OF STATE

-רכ

W17 -0 4338

Office Use Only

a 04/07/17



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 19, 2017

RAIKO GRAVERAN 962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP, APT. 102 CASSELBERRY, FL 32707

SUBJECT: RGT TRANSPORT, INC Ref. Number: W17000004338

We have received your document for RGT TRANSPORT, INC and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

The document must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, director, officer, or an incorporator, if directors or officers have not been selected.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 117A00001110

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Charter Section Division of Corp	porations					
SURJ	ECT: RGT TRAN	SPORT LLC					
S C 130		Name of I	Resulting	Florida F	rofit (	Corporation	
		of Conversion, Articles Profit Corporation" in ac				es are submitted to convert an "Othe 5, F.S.	er Business
Please	e return all corresp	ondence concerning this	matter to	o:			
RAIK	O GRAVERAN						
		Contact Person					
RGT	TRANSPORT LLC						
		Firm/Company					
962 R	OLLINGWOOD LO	OOP APT-102					
		Address					
CASS	SELBERRY, FL 327	707					
		City, State and Zip Code	:				
DESI	DECUBA@AOL.CO	ОМ					
	E-mail address: (to	o be used for future annu	al report	notificati	on)		
For fu	urther information	concerning this matter,	please cal	11:			
RAIK	(O GRAVERAN		954 at (	)	391-20	035	
-	Name of Co	ontact Person	(	Area Co	de and	Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclo	osed is a check for	the following amount:					
<b>=</b> \$1	05.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		.75 Filing rtified Cop		□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
New Divis Clifto	EET ADDRESS: Filings Section sion of Corporation on Building Executive Center			; I I	New Fi Division P. O. B	ING ADDRESS: Clings Section on of Corporations FOX 6327 assee, FL 32314	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# **Certificate of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

RGT TRANSPORT LLC
(115- 198820) Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
11-25-2015 On .
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
<ol> <li>If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:</li> <li>The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:</li> </ol>
·
RGT TRANSPORT, Inc
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be

Page 1 of 2

listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:  Principal street address  Mailing address, if differ	<b>35</b> 70	-
	===	ΛPR
Defining the second large of Affice	25% 25%	2-6 1-6
Principal circel address II differ Maring address II differ	ent is ==	-
962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102 PO BOX 720062		
CASSELBERRY, FL 32707 ORLANDO, FL 32872	ORIG	<u>5</u>
	— Ör-	<del></del> _
		,- <del></del> -
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:		
TRANSPORTATION LONG DISTANCE. ANY LEGAL ACTIVITY.		<del></del>
	<del></del>	
ARTICLE IV SHARES 1500		
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  RAIKO CRAVERANI		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  P62 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102  Address:  Address:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN  Name and Title:  962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102  Address:  Address:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  P62 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102  Address:  Address:	<del></del>	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN Name and Title:  962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102 Address:  CASSELBERRY, FL 32707		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN Name and Title:  962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102 Address:  CASSELBERRY, FL 32707  Name and Title:  Name and Title:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN Name and Title:  962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102 Address:  CASSELBERRY, FL 32707		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN  Name and Title:  Address:  CASSELBERRY, FL 32707  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Address:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN Name and Title:  962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102 Address:  CASSELBERRY, FL 32707  Name and Title:  Name and Title:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN  Name and Title:  Address:  CASSELBERRY, FL 32707  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Address:		
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title:  RAIKO GRAVERAN Name and Title:  962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102 Address:  CASSELBERRY, FL 32707  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:		

ARTICL	E VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name</u>	and Florida street address (P.O. Box NO	OT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	RAIKO GRAVERAN	_
Address:	962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102	
	CASSELBERRY, FL 32707	
ARTICL		
<del></del>	e and address of the Incorporator is:  RAIKO GRAVERAN	
Name:	962 ROLLINGWOOD LOOP APT-102	
Address:		
	CASSELBERRY, FL 32707	
*****	*********	********
		ervice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
x Ya	NEQUITED SIGNATURE/Registered Agent	01/10/17
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
		ated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a hird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
x (	POIKO GRAVERAN	01/10/17
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date

FILED

17 APR -6 PH I2: 51

SECRETARY OF STATE